R. C. No. l\ - 22 - 23. By LICENSING, HEARINGS, AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE.
May 16, 2022.

Your Committee to whom was referred R. O. No. 141-21-22 by Chief of
Police Christopher Domagalski submitting the quarterly report showing the
Benchmark Measurements for the Police Department for the period commencing
January 1, 2022 and ending March 31, 2022; recommends filing the report.

Committee

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Committee Report was duly accepted
and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on
the day of , 20

Dated 20 : , City Clerk

Approved 20 ’ , Mayor
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R. 0. No. \Y|- 21 - 22.

Pursuant to section 54-65 of the Municipal Code,

2022.

By CHIEF OF POLICE CHRISTOPHER DOMAGALSKI.
April 18,

K

I herewith submit my

quarterly report showing the Benchmark Measurements for my department for the

period commencing January 1,

Patrol and Investgations
Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assualt

Burglary

Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
Arson

Part 1 Total Crimes

Percent of Offenses Cleared
Value of Property Stolen

Value of Property Recovered
Percent of Stolen Recovered

Accident Investigations
Traffic Stops

Traffic Arrests

Other Arrests

Speed Trailer Deployments
HVEE Deployments

Parking Tickets Issued
Bicycles Recovered
Involuntary Commitments

Administration

District Attorney Request
for Digital Evidence

Open Records Requests
Nixle Messages Sent

Press Releases

Tweets

Facebook Followers*
Reported Crime Maps

Crime Comparison Reports

*Facebook no longer reports likes which were previocusly tracked

~C_
B
A
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2022 and ending March 31, 2022.
2020 Y-T-D 2021 ¥-T-D
Actual 3/31/21 Actual 3/31/22
2 0 1 0
20 13 39 7
14 2 5 2
107 24 1 K- 21
96 16 82 14
689 116 563 110
35 3 34 1
10 1 5 1
973 175 841 156
56% 50% 47% 64%
$475,001 $138,320 $711,334 $50,287
$389,071 $101,384 $321,044 $19,480
82% 73% 45% 39%
1,340 340 1,365 342
3,455 1,299 4,395 1,618
2,611 876 3,016 972
2,646 529 2,810 709
8 2 29 0
1 10 65 20
6,098 2,516 6,631 3,720
118 22 190 35
101 35 144 37
1,216 292 1,142 252
7,318 1,716 6,502 1,697
87 14 78 27
20 3 18 5
92 17 111 34
15,449 15,539 16,749 16,817
100 26 98 27
24 7 22 7

2022
Goals

20
10
100

100
800
30
10

900

70%
$500, 000
$200, 000

40%

1,500
No Goal
No Goal
No Goal

20

12
10,000
150

No Goal

2,750

4,000
250

50

350
17,000
104

26

POLICE CHIEF



