

R. C. No. / - 22 - 23. By LICENSING, HEARINGS, AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE. May 16, 2022.

Your Committee to whom was referred R. O. No. 141-21-22 by Chief of Police Christopher Domagalski submitting the quarterly report showing the Benchmark Measurements for the Police Department for the period commencing January 1, 2022 and ending March 31, 2022; recommends filing the report.

					Committee
and adopted	on Council	of th	e City of	Sheboygan,	duly accepted Wisconsin, on
Dated	20	_· _			_, City Clerk
Approved	20				, Mayor



R. O. No. 141-21-22. By CHIEF OF POLICE CHRISTOPHER DOMAGALSKI. April 18, 2022.

Pursuant to section 54-65 of the Municipal Code, I herewith submit my quarterly report showing the Benchmark Measurements for my department for the period commencing January 1, 2022 and ending March 31, 2022.

Patrol and Investgations	2020 Actual	Y-T-D 3/31/21	2021 Actual	Y-T-D 3/31/22	2022 Goals
Homicide	2	0	1	0	0
Rape	20	13	39	7	20
Robbery	14	2	5	2	10
Aggravated Assualt	107	24	112	21	100
nggravacea nebaare	207				
Burglary	96	16	82	14	100
Theft	689	116	563	110	800
Motor Vehicle Theft	35	3	34	1	30
Arson	10	1	5	1	10
Part 1 Total Crimes	973	175	841	156	900
Percent of Offenses Cleared	56%	50%	47%	64%	70%
Value of Property Stolen	\$475,001	\$138,320	\$711,334	\$50,287	\$500,000
Value of Property Recovered	\$389,071	\$101,384		\$19,480	
Percent of Stolen Recovered	82%	73%	45%	39%	40%
Accident Investigations	1,340	340	1,365	342	1,500
Traffic Stops	3,455	1,299	4,395	1,618	No Goal
Traffic Arrests	2,611	876	3,016	972	No Goal
Other Arrests	2,646	529	2,810	709	No Goal
Speed Trailer Deployments	8	2	29	0	20
HVEE Deployments	1	10	65	20	12
Parking Tickets Issued	6,098	2,516	6,631	3,720	10,000
Bicycles Recovered	118	22	190	35	150
Involuntary Commitments	101	35	144	37	No Goal
Administration					
District Attorney Request	1 016	000	1 140	252	0 550
for Digital Evidence	1,216	292	1,142	252	2,750
Open Records Requests	7,318	1,716	6,502	1,697	4,000
Nixle Messages Sent	97	14	78	27	250
Press Releases	20	3	18	5	50
Tweets	92	17	111	34	350
Facebook Followers*	15,449	15,539	16,749	16,817	17,000
Reported Crime Maps	100	26	98	27	104
Crime Comparison Reports	24	7	22	7	26
4					

 $[\]star$ Facebook no longer reports likes which were previously tracked



POLICE CHIEF